Copies of Experience certificate for supply of similar item of same 

magnitude from any Govt. department/agency is to be attached.  
9. Undertaking by bidder for not being blacklisted in format enclosed as 

Annexure III 
10. Scanned copy of EMD of Rs.13,000/-(Rupees Thirteen thousand only)/its 

exemption, if any, relevant documents thereof. 
11. Scanned copy of GST allotted to the firm.  
12. Tender Acceptance letter (Annexure-X) 
13. Scanned copy of Manufacturers Authorization Certificate. 
14. Scanned copy of Bank Account Details duly filled in Annexure-VI

[...]

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app/page=HelpForContractors & service page. 

5. The supplier shall be responsible for any damage Laminar air flow cabinet during the 
transit.  

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

The bidder shall submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.13,000/-(Rupees Thirteen 
thousand only), which shall be deposited in the form of Demand Draft on offline.  

(i) The Bid Security (EMD) shall be in Indian Rupees (INR) and shall be in form Demand 
Draft issued by a Scheduled / Nationalized Bank in India, in favor of ‘ICAR-UNIT-
CIARI” (Name of the authority receiving the Demand Draft ’ payable at